# OP \$40.00 63314

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Genometrix Genomics, Incorporated	02/25/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	High Throughput Genomics, Inc.	
Street Address:	6296 East Grand Road	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85712	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6331441

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333 Email: clark@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEOGEN-0007-X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Zelano

Total Attachments: 2

source=Genometrix Genomics to High Throughput Genomics#page1.tif source=Genometrix Genomics to High Throughput Genomics#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0326

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genometrix Genomics, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation and debtor in possession, having a post office address of 3408 Albans, Houston, Texas 77005, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of certain new and useful inventions for which United States Patent Number 6,331,441 (hereinafter "Patent") has issued.

WHEREAS, **High Throughput Genomics**, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6296 East Grant Road, Tucson, Arizona 85712, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said Patent, including reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Patent hereby assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date By: David Jorden
Title: Vi and CFO

STATE OF <u>Jeyan</u>:
COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>:

RECORDED: 08/14/2007

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

KAREN ANDERS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOV. 4, 2004